

Cencosud Shopping achieves significant progress in its sustainability management and improves its ranking in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index and MSCI ESG rating

• In the DJSI, the Company grew 21 points over last year, reaching 70. This allows it to be part of the top 4% in the Real Estate category worldwide.

Santiago, December 27, 2022.- Cencosud Shopping culminates in a successful 2022 with significant progress in sustainability. This allowed it to improve its ranking in this area in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI) and the MSCI ESG rating.

In the DJSI -an index that evaluates the sustainability of thousands of companies listed on the world's leading stock exchanges- Cencosud Shopping increased 21 points compared to last year, reaching 70, becoming a member of the DJSI MILA. This allows it to be part of the 4% with the best evaluation in the Real Estate category.

In addition, its MSCI ESG rating - a rating that measures the management of a company's financially relevant ESG risks and opportunities - was raised, classifying Cencosud Shopping in the A category.

The results of these indicators reflect the progress that Cencosud Shopping has made in some of its strategic sustainability initiatives, such as the increase in the use of Non-Conventional Renewable Energy (NCRE), highlighting the case of Chile, which supplies 100% of its shopping centers with this type of energy.

Also, as part of its Integration and Community Development Strategy, it is worth highlighting its initiatives to link with its different stakeholders, which seek to promote long-term work with each one of them, as well as collaborative campaigns and alliances that have recently been recognized by the United Nations Global Compact Network Chile.

About Cencosud Shopping

Cencosud Shopping has extensive experience developing and operating shopping centers in Latin America, with a presence in Chile, Peru, and Colombia, 40 shopping centers, and 1,341,268 m2 of leasable area. The Company seeks to build memorable experiences for its visitors by creating meeting points, generating long-term relationships with its tenants, and contributing to developing its communities.

Cencosud Shopping was listed on the Santiago Stock Exchange in June 2019 and is part of the Cencosud Group, a leading Company with a presence in five Latin American countries (Chile, Argentina, Brazil, Peru, and Colombia), in the United States and China -with a



commercial office-, whose operations extend through different business lines: Supermarkets, Home Improvement, Department Stores, Shopping Centers, and Financial Services.

Our Shopping Centers are points of integration and recreation within the Communities, offering a wide range of products and services that include, among others, supermarkets, home improvement stores, retail stores, pharmacies, gyms, gastronomy, and alternatives for culture and entertainment. More information at www.cencosudshoppingcenters.com.